



## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

## BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-1020/2023

Dated, Itanagar the 1st April, 2024

## Appeal Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant:

Shri Bengia Tani, G-Sector, Ward No.16, Po/Ps- Naharlagun, Papum Pare

District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 8732065069.

Vs

Respondent:

The PIO -cum- DFO, Govt. of A.P. Koloriang Division, Kurung Kumey

District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791118.

## **HEARING NOTICE**

This is an appeal under Section 19(3) of RTI Act, 2005 filed by Shri Bengia Tani, G-Sector, Ward No.16, Po/Ps- Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, for non-furnishing of information by the PIO-cum- DFO, , Govt. of A.P. Koloriang Division, Kurung Kumey District, Arunachal Pradesh, as sought by the Appellant under section 6(1) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Form-A Dated 04/08/2023 regarding All the works executed under Divisional Forest Office Koloriang (A.P) 2019-2023.

Whereas, the Commission is satisfied that there are reasonable grounds to hear and dispose of the said appeal under the provisions of the Right to Information Act, 2005. The hearing for the said appeal is fixed on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2024(Thursday) at 02:00PM before the Hon'ble Court of Shri Rinchen Dorjee, the State Chief Information Commissioner, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar.

Therefore, the PIO-cum- DFO, Govt. of A.P. Koloriang Division, Kurung Kumey District, Arunachal Pradesh, is hereby summoned to appear before this Court in person on the scheduled date and time without fail.

Take notice that in default of your appearance on the day of hearing mentioned above, the appeal will be heard and determined ex-parte and Section 20 of the RTI Act, 2005 shall be invoked.

Hearing Notice be issued to all the parties.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner **Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission** 

Itanagar

Memo No.APIC-1020/2023 1964

Dated, Itanagar the

**April, 2024** 

Copy to:

1. The FAA-cum-Chief Conservator of Forests, Govt. of A.P. O/o Chief Conservator of Forests, Western Arunachal Circle, Banderdewa, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791123 to ensure attendance of the PIO-cum- DFO, Govt. of A.P. Koloriang Division, Kurung Kumey District, Arunachal Pradesh, before the Hon'ble Court of State Chief Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar.

2. The Deputy Commissioner, Koloriang, Kurung Kumey District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791118 to ensure attendance of the PIO-cum- DFO, Govt. of A.P. Koloriang Division, Kurung Kumey District, Arunachal Pradesh, before the Hon'ble Court of State Chief Information Commissioner, APIC, Itanagar.

3. Computer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website& send mail to all

the parties. 4. Case file.

> Registrar/ Dy. Registrar **Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission**

Arunachal Prades Itanagar

Itanagar